

DON CHURRO

HANDCRAFTED DESSERTS

ALLERGEN

INFORMATION GUIDE

Updated 1st January 2026



INTRODUCTION

Every effort is made by Don Churro and its colleagues to meet EU Allergen requirements and fully support our customer's information needs.

The allergen data we provide is based on recipe information and supplier specifications. However, within our kitchens we do use ingredients containing the following major allergens: • **Gluten** • **Eggs** • **Fish** • **Soybean** • **Milk** • **Nuts** • **Celery** • **Mustard** • **Sulphur Dioxide**

From time to time may use other ingredients that have:

• **Crustaceans** • **Peanuts** • **Sesame Seed** • **Lupin** • **Molluscs**

It is impossible for us to fully guarantee the separation of these items in storage, preparation or cooking, however, we make every effort to do so.

Gluten ingredients which are deep-fried will use the same fryers in our kitchens as dishes not containing these ingredients and whilst there may be minimal risk of cross-contamination we cannot totally guarantee the absence of wheat or gluten, which may, therefore, affect extremely sensitive sufferers.

Please ask your restaurant host to confirm any items you are concerned about.

GUIDANCE ON USING THE ALLERGEN DATA:



Indicates that an allergen is present in the ingredient.



Indicates that NO allergen is used in the preparation of this product.



Indicates that it is suitable for Vegetarians.



Indicates that it is suitable for Vegans.



Indicates that it is suitable for Coeliacs.



CLASSIC CHURROS	THIS DISH CONTAINS														SUITABLE FOR		
	Celery	Cereals Containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Soya	Sulphites (Sulphur Dioxide)	Vegetarian	Vegan	Coeliac
Plain (no sugar)		•											•	•	Y	Y	
Cinnamon & sugar		•											•	•	Y	Y	
DIPS	THIS DISH CONTAINS														SUITABLE FOR		
	Celery	Cereals Containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Soya	Sulphites (Sulphur Dioxide)	Vegetarian	Vegan	Coeliac
Chocolate Sauce							•								Y		Y
Dulce de Leche							•								Y		Y
White Chocolate							•						•		Y		Y
Strawberry Sauce															Y	Y	Y
BUBBLE WAFFLE	THIS DISH CONTAINS														SUITABLE FOR		
	Celery	Cereals Containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Soya	Sulphites (Sulphur Dioxide)	Vegetarian	Vegan	Coeliac
Build-Your-Bubble Base		•		•			•						•	•	Y		
Build-Your-Bubble with Gelato		•		•			•						•	•	Y		
Build-Your-Bubble with Soft Serve Ice Cream		•		•			•						•	•	Y		
Lotus Biscoff Bubble with Soft Serve Ice Cream		•		•			•						•	•	Y		
Oreo Bubble with Soft Serve Ice Cream		•		•			•						•	•	Y		
Oreo Bubble		•		•			•						•	•	Y		
FILLING SAUCE	THIS DISH CONTAINS														SUITABLE FOR		
	Celery	Cereals Containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Soya	Sulphites (Sulphur Dioxide)	Vegetarian	Vegan	Coeliac
Chocolate Sauce							•								Y		Y
Dulce de Leche							•								Y		Y

FILLED CHURROS	THIS DISH CONTAINS														SUITABLE FOR		
	Celery	Cereals Containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Soya	Sulphites (Sulphur Dioxide)	Vegetarian	Vegan	Coeliac
Chocolate Filled Churro		•					•						•	•	Y		
Dulce de Leche Filled Churro		•					•						•	•	Y		
Smarties Filled Churro		•					•						•	•	Y		
Lotus Biscoff Filled Churro		•					•						•	•	Y		
Oreo Filled Churro		•					•						•	•	Y		
TOPPINGS	THIS DISH CONTAINS														SUITABLE FOR		
	Celery	Cereals Containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Soya	Sulphites (Sulphur Dioxide)	Vegetarian	Vegan	Coeliac
Sugar															Y	Y	Y
Cinnamon & Sugar															Y	Y	Y
Chocolate Flake							•								Y		Y
Hundred & Thousands		•													Y	Y	
Lotus Biscoff		•											•		Y	Y	
Mini Marshmallows															Y		Y
Oreo		•											•		Y	Y	
Smarties		•					•								Y		
Strawberries															Y	Y	Y
White Chocolate Buttons							•						•		Y		Y
Vanilla Ice Cream							•								Y		Y
Whipped Cream							•								Y		Y
GELATO	THIS DISH CONTAINS														SUITABLE FOR		
	Celery	Cereals Containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Soya	Sulphites (Sulphur Dioxide)	Vegetarian	Vegan	Coeliac
Madagascan Vanilla							•								Y		Y
Strawberry							•								Y		Y
Chocolate							•						•		Y		Y

SOFT SERVE ICE CREAM	THIS DISH CONTAINS														SUITABLE FOR		
	Celery	Cereals Containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Soya	Sulphites (Sulphur Dioxide)	Vegetarian	Vegan	Coeliac
Soft Serve Ice Cream (Tub)							•								Y		Y
Soft Serve Ice Cream (Cone)		•					•						•		Y		
Soft Serve Ice Cream with chocolate dipped churros		•					•						•	•	Y		
Soft Serve Ice Cream in Bubble Waffle		•		•			•						•	•	Y		
MILKSHAKES	THIS DISH CONTAINS														SUITABLE FOR		
	Celery	Cereals Containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Soya	Sulphites (Sulphur Dioxide)	Vegetarian	Vegan	Coeliac
Chocolate Flake Milkshake							•						•		Y		Y
Lotus Biscoff Milkshake		•					•						•		Y		
Oreo Milkshake		•					•						•		Y		
Strawberries & Cream							•								Y		Y
Vanilla Milkshake							•								Y		Y
ICED DRINKS	THIS DISH CONTAINS														SUITABLE FOR		
	Celery	Cereals Containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Soya	Sulphites (Sulphur Dioxide)	Vegetarian	Vegan	Coeliac
Semi-skimmed Milk Iced Latte							•								Y		Y
Oat Milk Iced Latte															Y	Y	
Almond Milk Iced Latte										•					Y	Y	Y
Soya Milk Iced Latte													•		Y	Y	Y
Mango Smoothie															Y	Y	Y
HOT CHOCOLATE	THIS DISH CONTAINS														SUITABLE FOR		
	Celery	Cereals Containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Soya	Sulphites (Sulphur Dioxide)	Vegetarian	Vegan	Coeliac
After Eight Hot Chocolate							•						•		Y		Y
Bailey's Hot Chocolate							•						•		Y		Y

HOT CHOCOLATE	THIS DISH CONTAINS														SUITABLE FOR		
	Celery	Cereals Containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Soya	Sulphites (Sulphur Dioxide)	Vegetarian	Vegan	Coeliac
Bounty Hot Chocolate							•						•		Y		Y
Chocolate Orange Hot Chocolate							•						•		Y		Y
Classic Hot Chocolate							•						•		Y		Y
Luxury Hot Chocolate							•						•		Y		Y
HOT DRINKS	THIS DISH CONTAINS														SUITABLE FOR		
	Celery	Cereals Containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Soya	Sulphites (Sulphur Dioxide)	Vegetarian	Vegan	Coeliac
Latte							•								Y		Y
Cappuccino							•								Y		Y
Flat White							•								Y		Y
Espresso															Y		Y
Americano															Y		Y
Hot Chocolate							•						•		Y		Y
Semi-Skimmed Milk							•								Y		Y
Oat Milk															Y		Y
Almond Milk										•					Y		Y
Soya Milk													•		Y		Y
Vanilla Shott Syrup															Y		Y
Caramel Shott Syrup															Y		Y
Hazelnut Shott Syrup															Y		Y
English Breakfast Tea															Y		Y
Green Tea															Y		Y
Peppermint Tea															Y		Y
Berry Infusion Tea															Y		Y